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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2213 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     JR Rio Rico           16:19.3  5:16  
    2    2  2077 Chalen Lozano             SR Marana             17:16.9  5:34  
    3    3  1861 Luis Sotelo               SR Catalina Fthlls    17:18.6  5:35  
    4    4  1790 Aidan Falcon              JR Buena              17:32.0  5:39  
    5    5  2214 Jorge Trujillo-Lira       FR Rio Rico           17:34.6  5:40  
    6    6  1813 Sean Jacobsen             SO Canyon Del Oro     17:36.8  5:41  
    7    7  1852 Evan Kamp                 SR Catalina Fthlls    17:40.0  5:42  
    8    8  1796 Brandon Reels             SO Buena              17:40.4  5:42  
    9    9  2115 Alessandro Soto           SR Mountain View      17:47.4  5:44  
   10   10  1843 Adan Baca                 JR Catalina Fthlls    17:57.6  5:47  
   11   11  1797 Andy Richardson           SR Buena              17:59.2  5:48  
   12   12  1811 Ethan Fritzinger          FR Canyon Del Oro     18:00.5  5:48  
   13   13  1850 William Grobe             JR Catalina Fthlls    18:01.8  5:49  
   14       2433 Adrian Gonzales           SR Pueblo Magnet      18:08.3  5:51  
   15   14  2117 Mario Weiler              SR Mountain View      18:09.5  5:51  
   16   15  1854 Brandon Martz             FR Catalina Fthlls    18:15.8  5:53  
   17       1955 Mason Prieto              SR Desert View        18:20.6  5:55  
   18   16  1789 Albert Diaz               JR Buena              18:25.0  5:56  
   19   17  2081 Caleb Salcido             SO Marana             18:36.1  6:00  
   20   18  2357 Kenneth Hernandez         SO Vista Grande       18:37.3  6:00  
   21   19  1810 Mason Comer               SR Canyon Del Oro     18:39.3  6:01  
   22   20  2004 Adrian Ureta              FR Flowing Wells      18:40.8  6:01  
   23   21  2208 Emmanuel Arvizu           SO Rio Rico           18:49.1  6:04  
   24   22  2296 Diego Acosta              SR Sunnyside          18:52.5  6:05  
   25   23  1845 Connor Cagno              JR Catalina Fthlls    19:10.3  6:11  
   26   24  1795 Sebastian Ramsey          SO Buena              19:12.3  6:11  
   27   25  2363 Gabriel Olmos (Harry)     JR Vista Grande       19:16.9  6:13  
   28   26  1792 Colin Hamilton            JR Buena              19:17.4  6:13  
   29   27  1798 Samuel Roark              FR Buena              19:18.2  6:13  
   30   28  1993 Alfredo Bravo             SR Flowing Wells      19:22.1  6:15  
   31   29  2303 Adolfo Loya               JR Sunnyside          19:25.5  6:16  
   32   30  1847 Cristian Cordova          SR Catalina Fthlls    19:25.7  6:16  
   33   31  2116 Aiden Tsingine            SO Mountain View      19:28.1  6:16  
   34   32  2360 Tayes Laughing            SO Vista Grande       19:28.2  6:16  
   35   33  2070 Tanner Christian          FR Marana             19:32.4  6:18  
   36   34  2112 Brendan Lopez             JR Mountain View      19:32.8  6:18  
   37   35  2297 Rocco Alejo De La Torri   JR Sunnyside          19:37.1  6:19  
   38   36  2210 Hector Leon               SR Rio Rico           19:38.2  6:20  
   39   37  2299 Gabriel Carbajal          SR Sunnyside          19:44.0  6:22  
   40   38  1992 Brandon Baltierrez        SO Flowing Wells      19:48.2  6:23  
   41   39  2078 Collins Maiyo             JR Marana             19:49.7  6:23  
   42   40  2142 Gibran Chavez             JR Nogales            19:51.1  6:24  
   43   41  2306 Jeremy Ozbrin             JR Sunnyside          19:53.8  6:25  
   44   42  2072 Tyler Crockett            SR Marana             19:56.8  6:26  
   45       2434 Estevan Gonzales          FR Pueblo Magnet      20:01.6  6:27  
   46   43  1822 Henry Tull                FR Canyon Del Oro     20:05.2  6:28  
   47   44  2080 Noah Rasmussen            JR Marana             20:06.4  6:29  
   48   45  1817 Arturo Preciado           JR Canyon Del Oro     20:07.3  6:29  
   49       2435 Sammy Rosthenhausler      SO Pueblo Magnet      20:12.5  6:31  
   50   46  2298 Espinoza Antonio          JR Sunnyside          20:13.9  6:31  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  2111 Michael Hitchcock         SO Mountain View      20:17.7  6:32  
   52   48  2154 Charles Page              SR Nogales            20:21.3  6:34  
   53   49  2002 Dale Snook                SO Flowing Wells      20:23.5  6:34  
   54   50  2362 Nathan Mathews            SR Vista Grande       20:24.9  6:35  
   55   51  2361 Brandon Maldonado         JR Vista Grande       20:24.9  6:35  
   56   52  2086 Dominic Virginillo        FR Marana             20:34.0  6:38  
   57   53  2110 Wyatt Gibbons             FR Mountain View      20:38.8  6:39  
   58   54  2370 Jordan Verduzco           FR Vista Grande       20:39.6  6:39  
   59   55  1818 Jace Schaub               FR Canyon Del Oro     20:42.3  6:40  
   60   56  2307 Sergio Pacheco            FR Sunnyside          20:52.8  6:44  
   61   57  1816 Timothy Mueller           JR Canyon Del Oro     20:56.8  6:45  
   62   58  2145 Daniel Corrales           SO Nogales            21:04.4  6:47  
   63   59  2369 Justin Vaerla             JR Vista Grande       21:04.8  6:48  
   64       2241 Isaac Brand               SR Sahuarita          21:28.0  6:55  
   65   60  2146 Gonzalo Gerardo           SR Nogales            21:35.1  6:57  
   66   61  2211 Leonardo Padilla          SO Rio Rico           21:36.2  6:58  
   67   62  2156 Ramses Vazquez            SR Nogales            21:57.3  7:04  
   68   63  1997 Joaquin Fragoso           JR Flowing Wells      22:00.2  7:05  
   69   64  2000 Zane Hoishman             JR Flowing Wells      22:14.5  7:10  
   70   65  2139 Julian Castro             SR Nogales            22:18.1  7:11  
   71   66  2147 Gustavo Gerardo           SO Nogales            22:40.4  7:18  
   72       2242 Diego Irigoyen            FR Sahuarita          23:51.2  7:41  
   73   67  1998 Diego Gomez               JR Flowing Wells      24:08.6  7:47  
   74       1756 Isaac Sunbear             SR Baboquivari        24:15.6  7:49  
   75       1956 Daniel Rodriguez          SR Desert View        25:33.9  8:14  
   76       2240 Alexander Atencio         SO Sahuarita          27:37.5  8:54  
   77       1957 Esteban Micias            JR Desert View        28:32.2  9:12  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  Catalina Foothills          (  17:50.8  1:29:13.8   0:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1861 Luis Sotelo            SR   17:18.6 
  2      7   1852 Evan Kamp              SR   17:40.0 
  3     10   1843 Adan Baca              JR   17:57.6 
  4     13   1850 William Grobe          JR   18:01.8 
  5     15   1854 Brandon Martz          FR   18:15.8 
  6   ( 23)  1845 Connor Cagno           JR   19:10.3 
  7   ( 30)  1847 Cristian Cordova       SR   19:25.7 
 
  2.    63  Buena                       (  18:09.8  1:30:48.9   1:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1790 Aidan Falcon           JR   17:32.0 
  2      8   1796 Brandon Reels          SO   17:40.4 
  3     11   1797 Andy Richardson        SR   17:59.2 
  4     16   1789 Albert Diaz            JR   18:25.0 
  5     24   1795 Sebastian Ramsey       SO   19:12.3 
  6   ( 26)  1792 Colin Hamilton         JR   19:17.4 
  7   ( 27)  1798 Samuel Roark           FR   19:18.2 
 
  3.   124  Rio Rico                    (  18:47.5  1:33:57.4   5:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2213 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  JR   16:19.3 
  2      5   2214 Jorge Trujillo-Lira    FR   17:34.6 
  3     21   2208 Emmanuel Arvizu        SO   18:49.1 
  4     36   2210 Hector Leon            SR   19:38.2 
  5     61   2211 Leonardo Padilla       SO   21:36.2 
 
  4.   125  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:53.9  1:34:29.1   2:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1813 Sean Jacobsen          SO   17:36.8 
  2     12   1811 Ethan Fritzinger       FR   18:00.5 
  3     19   1810 Mason Comer            SR   18:39.3 
  4     43   1822 Henry Tull             FR   20:05.2 
  5     45   1817 Arturo Preciado        JR   20:07.3 
  6   ( 55)  1818 Jace Schaub            FR   20:42.3 
  7   ( 57)  1816 Timothy Mueller        JR   20:56.8 
 
  5.   133  Marana                      (  19:02.4  1:35:11.9   2:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2077 Chalen Lozano          SR   17:16.9 
  2     17   2081 Caleb Salcido          SO   18:36.1 
  3     33   2070 Tanner Christian       FR   19:32.4 
  4     39   2078 Collins Maiyo          JR   19:49.7 
  5     42   2072 Tyler Crockett         SR   19:56.8 
  6   ( 44)  2080 Noah Rasmussen         JR   20:06.4 
  7   ( 52)  2086 Dominic Virginillo     FR   20:34.0 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   135  Mountain View Marana        (  19:03.1  1:35:15.5   2:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2115 Alessandro Soto        SR   17:47.4 
  2     14   2117 Mario Weiler           SR   18:09.5 
  3     31   2116 Aiden Tsingine         SO   19:28.1 
  4     34   2112 Brendan Lopez          JR   19:32.8 
  5     47   2111 Michael Hitchcock      SO   20:17.7 
  6   ( 53)  2110 Wyatt Gibbons          FR   20:38.8 
 
  7.   164  Sunnyside                   (  19:30.6  1:37:32.9   1:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2296 Diego Acosta           SR   18:52.5 
  2     29   2303 Adolfo Loya            JR   19:25.5 
  3     35   2297 Rocco Alejo De La Torrient JR   19:37.1 
  4     37   2299 Gabriel Carbajal       SR   19:44.0 
  5     41   2306 Jeremy Ozbrin          JR   19:53.8 
  6   ( 46)  2298 Espinoza Antonio       JR   20:13.9 
  7   ( 56)  2307 Sergio Pacheco         FR   20:52.8 
 
  8.   176  Vista Grande                (  19:38.5  1:38:12.2   1:47.6) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2357 Kenneth Hernandez      SO   18:37.3 
  2     25   2363 Gabriel Olmos (Harry)  JR   19:16.9 
  3     32   2360 Tayes Laughing         SO   19:28.2 
  4     50   2362 Nathan Mathews         SR   20:24.9 
  5     51   2361 Brandon Maldonado      JR   20:24.9 
  6   ( 54)  2370 Jordan Verduzco        FR   20:39.6 
  7   ( 59)  2369 Justin Vaerla          JR   21:04.8 
 
  9.   198  Flowing Wells               (  20:03.0  1:40:14.8   3:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2004 Adrian Ureta           FR   18:40.8 
  2     28   1993 Alfredo Bravo          SR   19:22.1 
  3     38   1992 Brandon Baltierrez     SO   19:48.2 
  4     49   2002 Dale Snook             SO   20:23.5 
  5     63   1997 Joaquin Fragoso        JR   22:00.2 
  6   ( 64)  2000 Zane Hoishman          JR   22:14.5 
  7   ( 67)  1998 Diego Gomez            JR   24:08.6 
 
 10.   268  Nogales                     (  20:57.9  1:44:49.2   2:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1     40   2142 Gibran Chavez          JR   19:51.1 
  2     48   2154 Charles Page           SR   20:21.3 
  3     58   2145 Daniel Corrales        SO   21:04.4 
  4     60   2146 Gonzalo Gerardo        SR   21:35.1 
  5     62   2156 Ramses Vazquez         SR   21:57.3 
  6   ( 65)  2139 Julian Castro          SR   22:18.1 
  7   ( 66)  2147 Gustavo Gerardo        SO   22:40.4 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          2433 Adrian Gonzales SR,  2434 Estevan Gonzales FR,  2435 Sammy Rosthenhausler 
SO 
 
Desert View                 
          1955 Mason Prieto SR,  1956 Daniel Rodriguez SR,  1957 Esteban Micias JR 
 
Sahuarita                   
          2241 Isaac Brand SR,  2242 Diego Irigoyen FR,  2240 Alexander Atencio SO 
 
Baboquivari                 
          1756 Isaac Sunbear SR 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2246 Zoey Delgado              SR Salpointe          20:04.4  6:28  
    2    2  2258 Kylie Wild                FR Salpointe          20:13.5  6:31  
    3    3  2250 Reagan Kraft              JR Salpointe          20:41.4  6:40  
    4       2089 Kayla O'Connell           JR Morenci            20:52.7  6:44  
    5    4  2251 Lexi Lambert              JR Salpointe          20:58.5  6:46  
    6    5  1784 Sarah Pedersen            SO Buena              21:05.0  6:48  
    7    6  1900 Leah Blevins              SR Cienega            21:13.6  6:50  
    8    7  2245 Bella Caldwell            FR Salpointe          21:35.2  6:57  
    9    8  1907 Alonna Hannibal           FR Cienega            21:42.5  7:00  
   10    9  2026 Reatta Danhof             FR Ironwood Ridge     21:48.1  7:02  
   11   10  1759 Amity Hall                SO Benson             21:53.2  7:03  
   12   11  1806 Delaney Kaminski          SO Canyon Del Oro     22:03.2  7:06  
   13   12  2030 Julie Lewelling           SO Ironwood Ridge     22:10.2  7:09  
   14   13  2174 Emma Garnand              JR Pusch Ridge        22:15.2  7:10  
   15       2238 Eliza Stowell             SO Sahuarita          22:19.5  7:12  
   16   14  2029 Beatrice Honebrink        SO Ironwood Ridge     22:20.4  7:12  
   17   15  1779 Amiya Matthews            JR Buena              22:23.9  7:13  
   18   16  1905 Alexie Gonzales           FR Cienega            22:28.5  7:15  
   19   17  2255 Nique Teixeira            JR Salpointe          22:38.1  7:18  
   20       2204 Sasha Ogburn              SO Rio Rico           22:45.6  7:20  
   21   18  2256 Tayler Thomas             SR Salpointe          22:56.7  7:24  
   22   19  1778 Kaila Hart                JR Buena              23:00.9  7:25  
   23   20  1781 Haili Nix                 SO Buena              23:14.9  7:29  
   24       2202 Angela Holman             SO Rio Rico           23:19.4  7:31  
   25   21  1903 Natalie Flores            FR Cienega            23:23.3  7:32  
   26   22  2169 Emilija Bensa             JR Pusch Ridge        23:27.8  7:34  
   27   23  1803 Elizabeth Hipps           JR Canyon Del Oro     23:30.4  7:34  
   28       2203 Zenya Nido                SO Rio Rico           23:36.8  7:37  
   29   24  1904 Amaria Fountain           SO Cienega            23:37.2  7:37  
   30       2373 Ainsley Porter            SO Walden Grove       23:41.3  7:38  
   31   25  1919 Ximena Vizcaino           JR Cienega            23:43.5  7:39  
   32   26  1917 Savanna Prentice          SO Cienega            23:57.0  7:43  
   33   27  1776 Luisa Bucher              FR Buena              24:05.2  7:46  
   34       1951 Alondra Rodriguez         SO Desert View        24:14.5  7:49  
   35   28  2028 Hannah Gilbert            FR Ironwood Ridge     24:22.9  7:51  
   36       2200 Gisell Bojorquez          JR Rio Rico           24:31.8  7:54  
   37   29  2031 Hannah Radtke             JR Ironwood Ridge     24:35.2  7:55  
   38   30  1760 Dalia Moroyoqui           SR Benson             24:45.9  7:59  
   39   31  1763 Siarra Wilson             FR Benson             25:15.7  8:08  
   40   32  1800 Heaven Allred             SO Canyon Del Oro     25:28.8  8:13  
   41   33  2171 Bethany Clapero           SO Pusch Ridge        25:38.6  8:16  
   42   34  2032 Isabel Wadleigh           SO Ironwood Ridge     25:44.6  8:18  
   43   35  1807 Ariela Preciado           SO Canyon Del Oro     25:48.7  8:19  
   44       2282 Samantha Hernandez        SR Sunnyside          25:54.5  8:21  
   45       1950 Irais Rios                SR Desert View        26:01.8  8:23  
   46       2236 Sarah Cardenas            SR Sahuarita          26:12.3  8:27  
   47       2287 Yaxiri Ortiz              SR Sunnyside          26:19.7  8:29  
   48       1952 Roxanne Trujillo          SR Desert View        26:28.5  8:32  
   49       2157 Angel Alba                JR Palo Verde         26:28.6  8:32  
   50   36  1761 Delma Santiago            SO Benson             26:35.6  8:34  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   37  1762 Brooke Schmidt            FR Benson             26:40.8  8:36  
   52   38  1783 McKayla Pacheco           JR Buena              26:49.1  8:38  
   53       2158 Zoe Buelna                SR Palo Verde         27:08.6  8:45  
   54       2237 Grace Dixon               JR Sahuarita          27:49.9  8:58  
   55       2239 Delaney Watkins           FR Sahuarita          28:19.9  9:08  
   56   39  1805 Aileen Islas              SO Canyon Del Oro     28:25.8  9:10  
   57       2286 Paola Mendivil            JR Sunnyside          28:32.3  9:12  
   58       2284 Genesis Jimenez           SR Sunnyside          28:32.9  9:12  
   59   40  2175 Abigail Harris            SR Pusch Ridge        28:46.0  9:16  
   60       2374 Johanna Steele            JR Walden Grove       28:55.6  9:19  
   61       2371 Paulette Delgado Juarez   SO Walden Grove       29:03.8  9:22  
   62   41  2172 Journey Fleishman         SO Pusch Ridge        29:09.7  9:24  
   63   42  2027 Concettina Giallanza      SR Ironwood Ridge     29:18.1  9:26  
   64       1948 Annalis Estrella          SR Desert View        36:08.3 11:38  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Salpointe Catholic          (  20:42.6  1:43:33.0   1:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2246 Zoey Delgado           SR   20:04.4 
  2      2   2258 Kylie Wild             FR   20:13.5 
  3      3   2250 Reagan Kraft           JR   20:41.4 
  4      4   2251 Lexi Lambert           JR   20:58.5 
  5      7   2245 Bella Caldwell         FR   21:35.2 
  6   ( 17)  2255 Nique Teixeira         JR   22:38.1 
  7   ( 18)  2256 Tayler Thomas          SR   22:56.7 
 
  2.    75  Cienega                     (  22:29.1  1:52:25.1   2:23.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1900 Leah Blevins           SR   21:13.6 
  2      8   1907 Alonna Hannibal        FR   21:42.5 
  3     16   1905 Alexie Gonzales        FR   22:28.5 
  4     21   1903 Natalie Flores         FR   23:23.3 
  5     24   1904 Amaria Fountain        SO   23:37.2 
  6   ( 25)  1919 Ximena Vizcaino        JR   23:43.5 
  7   ( 26)  1917 Savanna Prentice       SO   23:57.0 
 
  3.    86  Buena                       (  22:46.0  1:53:49.9   3:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1784 Sarah Pedersen         SO   21:05.0 
  2     15   1779 Amiya Matthews         JR   22:23.9 
  3     19   1778 Kaila Hart             JR   23:00.9 
  4     20   1781 Haili Nix              SO   23:14.9 
  5     27   1776 Luisa Bucher           FR   24:05.2 
  6   ( 38)  1783 McKayla Pacheco        JR   26:49.1 
 
  4.    92  Ironwood Ridge              (  23:03.4  1:55:16.8   2:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2026 Reatta Danhof          FR   21:48.1 
  2     12   2030 Julie Lewelling        SO   22:10.2 
  3     14   2029 Beatrice Honebrink     SO   22:20.4 
  4     28   2028 Hannah Gilbert         FR   24:22.9 
  5     29   2031 Hannah Radtke          JR   24:35.2 
  6   ( 34)  2032 Isabel Wadleigh        SO   25:44.6 
  7   ( 42)  2027 Concettina Giallanza   SR   29:18.1 
 
  5.   140  Canyon Del Oro              (  25:03.4  2:05:16.9   6:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1806 Delaney Kaminski       SO   22:03.2 
  2     23   1803 Elizabeth Hipps        JR   23:30.4 
  3     32   1800 Heaven Allred          SO   25:28.8 
  4     35   1807 Ariela Preciado        SO   25:48.7 
  5     39   1805 Aileen Islas           SO   28:25.8 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   144  Benson                      (  25:02.3  2:05:11.2   4:47.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1759 Amity Hall             SO   21:53.2 
  2     30   1760 Dalia Moroyoqui        SR   24:45.9 
  3     31   1763 Siarra Wilson          FR   25:15.7 
  4     36   1761 Delma Santiago         SO   26:35.6 
  5     37   1762 Brooke Schmidt         FR   26:40.8 
 
  7.   149  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  25:51.5  2:09:17.3   6:54.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2174 Emma Garnand           JR   22:15.2 
  2     22   2169 Emilija Bensa          JR   23:27.8 
  3     33   2171 Bethany Clapero        SO   25:38.6 
  4     40   2175 Abigail Harris         SR   28:46.0 
  5     41   2172 Journey Fleishman      SO   29:09.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Morenci                     
          2089 Kayla O'Connell JR 
 
Sahuarita                   
          2238 Eliza Stowell SO,  2236 Sarah Cardenas SR,  2237 Grace Dixon JR,  2239 
Delaney Watkins FR 
 
Rio Rico                    
          2204 Sasha Ogburn SO,  2202 Angela Holman SO,  2203 Zenya Nido SO,  2200 Gisell 
Bojorquez JR 
 
Walden Grove                
          2373 Ainsley Porter SO,  2374 Johanna Steele JR,  2371 Paulette Delgado Juarez 
SO 
 
Desert View                 
          1951 Alondra Rodriguez SO,  1950 Irais Rios SR,  1952 Roxanne Trujillo SR,  
1948 Annalis Estrella SR 
 
Sunnyside                   
          2282 Samantha Hernandez SR,  2287 Yaxiri Ortiz SR,  2286 Paola Mendivil JR,  
2284 Genesis Jimenez SR 
 
Palo Verde Magnet           
          2157 Angel Alba JR,  2158 Zoe Buelna SR 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2259 Daniel Eisele             SO Salpointe          19:02.8  6:08  
    2       2273 Ryan Ramsden              JR Salpointe          19:24.3  6:15  
    3       1939 Colton Ryberg             SO Cienega            19:32.8  6:18  
    4       1855 Ryan Menaugh              FR Catalina Fthlls    19:33.0  6:18  
    5       2023 Gabe Serna                SR Immaculate Heart   19:38.5  6:20  
    6       1864 Alexander Zhou            SR Catalina Fthlls    19:45.8  6:22  
    7       2270 Gabe Noriega              SR Salpointe          19:47.1  6:23  
    8       1791 Justin Garcia             SO Buena              19:48.6  6:23  
    9       1857 Ryan Mulholland           SO Catalina Fthlls    19:55.8  6:25  
   10       2010 Marco Manzo               JR Gregory            19:57.5  6:26  
   11       2226 Bronson Hatch             FR Safford            19:59.5  6:27  
   12       2020 Jacob Martin              SO Immaculate Heart   20:00.0  6:27  
   13       2274 Jesse Stanford            FR Salpointe          20:07.3  6:29  
   14       2304 Edwardo Loya              FR Sunnyside          20:08.4  6:29  
   15       1936 Spencer Peterson          SO Cienega            20:16.3  6:32  
   16       1935 Samuel Palmer             JR Cienega            20:16.3  6:32  
   17       2033 Jacob Castillo            SO Ironwood Ridge     20:18.5  6:33  
   18       1863 Maddox West               JR Catalina Fthlls    20:19.7  6:33  
   19       2041 Christian Rea             SR Ironwood Ridge     20:21.7  6:34  
   20       1970 Matt Harper               JR Empire             20:29.8  6:36  
   21       1945 Logan Stewart             JR Cienega            20:35.6  6:38  
   22       2391 Channing Porter           FR Walden Grove       20:39.0  6:39  
   23       1858 Bryan Nunez               SR Catalina Fthlls    20:41.9  6:40  
   24       1966 Bradley Breen             FR Empire             20:46.6  6:42  
   25       1931 Wyatt Lowe                FR Cienega            20:49.1  6:43  
   26       2367 Arain Salazar             FR Vista Grande       20:52.5  6:44  
   27       1788 Noah Cummins              SO Buena              20:53.6  6:44  
   28       2212 Roberto Picazzo           FR Rio Rico           20:58.5  6:46  
   29       2017 David Ferrel              FR Immaculate Heart   21:01.9  6:47  
   30       2067 Hayden Blackhall          SO Marana             21:02.0  6:47  
   31       1812 Shelby Horrocks           SO Canyon Del Oro     21:03.8  6:47  
   32       1969 Noah Gregory              FR Empire             21:12.6  6:50  
   33       2076 Nathan Larson             SO Marana             21:14.2  6:51  
   34       2097 Phillip Provencio         SR Morenci            21:17.1  6:52  
   35       2073 Tyler Davis               SO Marana             21:18.5  6:52  
   36       2381 Thomas Duncan             FR Walden Grove       21:27.9  6:55  
   37       1786 Eric Bhe                  SR Buena              21:28.8  6:55  
   38       2277 Brayden Willour           FR Salpointe          21:29.9  6:56  
   39       1815 Alexander Luckett         FR Canyon Del Oro     21:31.9  6:56  
   40       2380 Jose Delgado              SO Walden Grove       21:34.5  6:57  
   41       2279 Emilio Garcia             SR Santa Rita         21:35.6  6:57  
   42       1844 Mason Bhola               SR Catalina Fthlls    21:38.3  6:58  
   43       2368 Isaiah Sunbear            SR Vista Grande       21:40.7  6:59  
   44       1929 Collin Judd               SO Cienega            21:42.6  7:00  
   45       2260 Andres Elkins             SR Salpointe          21:49.9  7:02  
   46       1819 Zachary Startt            SR Canyon Del Oro     21:51.9  7:03  
   47       2198 Adam Vekony               SR Pusch Ridge        21:53.1  7:03  
   48       1938 Jakob Rettig              SO Cienega            22:00.3  7:05  
   49       1947 Mark Wilson               SO Cienega            22:01.6  7:06  
   50       2234 Christopher Vertrees      SO Safford            22:04.1  7:07  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2359 Ricky Laughing            SR Vista Grande       22:06.6  7:07  
   52       2209 Alexander Johnson         FR Rio Rico           22:09.7  7:08  
   53       2268 Brendan Meixner           FR Salpointe          22:09.8  7:09  
   54       1928 Jayson Hull               FR Cienega            22:11.5  7:09  
   55       1846 Kyle Cagno                FR Catalina Fthlls    22:13.5  7:10  
   56       1799 David Thomas              SO Buena              22:15.0  7:10  
   57       2326 Aiden Loomis              SO Tanque Verde       22:15.0  7:10  
   58       2064 Joseph Ash                JR Marana             22:19.1  7:11  
   59       2222 Daymian Danner            JR Safford            22:21.3  7:12  
   60       2038 Declan Moralee            JR Ironwood Ridge     22:21.5  7:12  
   61       1927 Jacob Holewinski          FR Cienega            22:22.7  7:13  
   62       1851 Declan Jorgenson          FR Catalina Fthlls    22:27.0  7:14  
   63       1933 Brayden Newlen            SO Cienega            22:30.0  7:15  
   64       1925 Beau Dawson               JR Cienega            22:31.2  7:15  
   65       1787 Noah Chevalier            FR Buena              22:31.9  7:16  
   66       1842 Cassidy Albright          FR Catalina Fthlls    22:44.7  7:20  
   67       2308 Pedro Rico                SO Sunnyside          22:46.3  7:20  
   68       2014 Justus Williams           JR Gregory            22:50.5  7:22  
   69       2095 Tj Lee                    JR Morenci            22:50.8  7:22  
   70       2022 Joshua Ranck              JR Immaculate Heart   22:51.9  7:22  
   71       2358 Ryan Klingsmith           JR Vista Grande       22:52.9  7:22  
   72       2093 Damian Billy              JR Morenci            22:54.6  7:23  
   73       2328 Sam McDowell              FR Tanque Verde       22:56.1  7:23  
   74       2075 Cano Jose                 FR Marana             23:01.3  7:25  
   75       2039 Jude Nicolai              FR Ironwood Ridge     23:04.2  7:26  
   76       2325 Ethan Lawson              FR Tanque Verde       23:08.7  7:27  
   77       2063 Arturo Aguillon           JR Marana             23:14.3  7:29  
   78       2379 Zane Deboer               FR Walden Grove       23:25.2  7:33  
   79       2221 Christopher Curtis        FR Safford            23:27.3  7:33  
   80       2228 Caiden Luna               JR Safford            23:28.4  7:34  
   81       2024 Andrew Stanbrook          SO Immaculate Heart   23:32.3  7:35  
   82       2084 Xavier Urias              SO Marana             23:34.7  7:36  
   83       1862 Thierry Thernelan         SO Catalina Fthlls    23:35.6  7:36  
   84       2074 Roland Drey               SR Marana             23:43.0  7:38  
   85       2364 Ky Ortega                 SR Vista Grande       23:53.0  7:42  
   86       1856 Carlos Meyer              JR Catalina Fthlls    23:54.5  7:42  
   87       1976 Kane Mattison             FR Empire             24:02.6  7:45  
   88       1853 Jorge Leon                SO Catalina Fthlls    24:06.3  7:46  
   89       2377 Tyler Bunnow              FR Walden Grove       24:10.7  7:47  
   90       2071 Zach Comaduran            FR Marana             24:13.5  7:48  
   91       1849 Jaxon Goddard-Westland    SO Catalina Fthlls    24:16.4  7:49  
   92       2008 Chris Allen               SO Gregory            24:18.2  7:50  
   93       1965 Michael Averett           JR Empire             24:19.2  7:50  
   94       2182 Brenan Blackwell          JR Pusch Ridge        24:22.0  7:51  
   95       1979 Diego Ramierz             FR Empire             24:24.6  7:52  
   96       2356 Izaiah Hemmings           FR Vista Grande       24:27.6  7:53  
   97       1944 Carson Stewart            FR Cienega            24:31.2  7:54  
   98       1848 Mason Frydenlund          FR Catalina Fthlls    24:36.9  7:56  
   99       2436 Matthew Patagonia            Patagonia          24:41.3  7:57  
  100       2085 Jonathan Valencia         SO Marana             24:41.7  7:57  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2114 Sergio Sanchez            SO Mountain View      24:44.2  7:58  
  102       1996 Andres Fragoso            JR Flowing Wells      24:47.3  7:59  
  103       2193 Aaron Reese               SR Pusch Ridge        24:50.3  8:00  
  104       2345 Jonathan Vandenberg       JR Tombstone          25:15.8  8:08  
  105       2040 Arturo Ochoa              FR Ironwood Ridge     25:16.1  8:08  
  106       2386 Cameron Legate            JR Walden Grove       25:31.0  8:13  
  107       1975 Ty Long                   FR Empire             25:31.7  8:13  
  108       2392 Edgar Sepulveda           SO Walden Grove       25:33.2  8:14  
  109       2188 Joshua Lyon               FR Pusch Ridge        25:41.6  8:17  
  110       2366 Taylor Pitman             SR Vista Grande       26:08.7  8:25  
  111       2190 Evan Moody                SO Pusch Ridge        26:20.9  8:29  
  112       1930 Seth Liest                JR Cienega            26:51.4  8:39  
  113       2229 Julius Magby              FR Safford            26:52.1  8:39  
  114       2082 Raphael Trujillo          SO Marana             26:54.5  8:40  
  115       1946 Michael Thurston          JR Cienega            26:58.3  8:41  
  116       2437 Braxton Patagonia            Patagonia          27:25.2  8:50  
  117       1994 Richey Coronado           JR Flowing Wells      27:37.1  8:54  
  118       1860 Austin Runkle             SO Catalina Fthlls    27:50.7  8:58  
  119       2338 Anceo Francisco           SO Tombstone          28:47.5  9:17  
  120       2005 Samuel Venalonzo          JR Flowing Wells      29:24.7  9:28  
  121       1921 Kenneth Altamirano        FR Cienega            29:37.6  9:33  
  122       2383 Remington Hickman         JR Walden Grove       29:56.1  9:39  
  123       2265 Jeremy Lane               FR Salpointe          30:07.3  9:42  
  124       2365 Mason Pitman              SO Vista Grande       31:37.6 10:11  
  125       2355 Luke Brogdon              FR Vista Grande       31:56.7 10:17  
  126       2019 Kevin Haynes              FR Immaculate Heart   32:38.7 10:31  
  127       2341 Diego Nunez               SO Tombstone          33:01.4 10:38  
  128       2083 Logan Tyree               FR Marana             33:45.7 10:52  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2249 Abby Ingber               FR Salpointe          23:15.5  7:30  
    2       2278 Candice Pocase            JR Santa Rita         23:47.6  7:40  
    3       2252 Lisette Robles            SO Salpointe          24:00.4  7:44  
    4       1824 Lillian Bhola             SO Catalina Fthlls    24:15.0  7:49  
    5       1834 Ixta Mendez               FR Catalina Fthlls    24:17.2  7:50  
    6       1838 Ruby Wank                 SR Catalina Fthlls    24:17.6  7:50  
    7       2257 Jasmine Vasquez           SO Salpointe          25:07.8  8:06  
    8       1915 Raeanna Merrill           SO Cienega            25:21.1  8:10  
    9       2253 Claudia Sanders           FR Salpointe          25:23.5  8:11  
   10       1839 Isabelle Weisman          SO Catalina Fthlls    25:30.6  8:13  
   11       1837 Emily Seifert             SR Catalina Fthlls    25:32.2  8:14  
   12       1910 Alexa Kershner            SO Cienega            25:42.3  8:17  
   13       2135 Andrea Torres             SO Nogales            26:16.8  8:28  
   14       1916 Katelyn Popp              SO Cienega            26:21.8  8:30  
   15       2137 Maria Valenzuela          FR Nogales            26:36.5  8:34  
   16       1831 Emily Kamp                SO Catalina Fthlls    26:38.9  8:35  
   17       2120 Idaly Banuelos            SO Nogales            26:44.6  8:37  
   18       2130 Alexandra Maldonado       FR Nogales            26:53.9  8:40  
   19       1832 Hallie Kolter             JR Catalina Fthlls    26:54.4  8:40  
   20       2248 Bernadette Heal           SO Salpointe          27:01.7  8:42  
   21       2205 Emily Rodgers             JR Rio Rico           27:10.0  8:45  
   22       2090 Hannah Sylvester          FR Morenci            27:13.0  8:46  
   23       1827 Emily Gruber              SO Catalina Fthlls    27:14.9  8:47  
   24       1833 Ximena Leon               JR Catalina Fthlls    27:15.3  8:47  
   25       1898 Anna Bingham              FR Cienega            27:42.8  8:56  
   26       1893 Karli Anderson            JR Cienega            28:12.2  9:05  
   27       1896 Parker Bell               SO Cienega            28:20.2  9:08  
   28       2201 Annette Chavez            SR Rio Rico           28:37.2  9:13  
   29       2333 Alena Antone              SO Tohono O'odham     28:42.1  9:15  
   30       1902 Alyssa Diaz               SO Cienega            28:50.9  9:18  
   31       1914 Vivian Lopez              JR Cienega            29:03.3  9:22  
   32       1828 Julia Hejl                JR Catalina Fthlls    29:16.3  9:26  
   33       1920 Serena Yanez              SO Cienega            29:22.8  9:28  
   34       1870 Paulina` Martinez         SR Cholla Magnet      29:37.4  9:33  
   35       2353 Star Pham-Ortiz           SO Vista Grande       29:48.8  9:36  
   36       2088 Keirah Chee               FR Morenci            30:16.2  9:45  
   37       2126 Estefania Ibarra          JR Nogales            30:21.1  9:47  
   38       1908 Grace Henderson           SO Cienega            30:53.3  9:57  
   39       2319 Abby Pursley              FR Tanque Verde       31:05.9 10:01  
   40       1897 Kaydance Benson           SO Cienega            31:06.8 10:01  
   41       1804 Kady Horton               SO Canyon Del Oro     31:18.3 10:05  
   42       1918 Lilija Stevenson          SO Cienega            31:31.7 10:09  
   43       2007 Terah Williams            FR Gregory            31:57.2 10:18  
   44       2049 Michaella Gladden         JR Marana             31:59.8 10:18  
   45       1985 Leilani Andrews           SR Flowing Wells      32:08.7 10:21  
   46       1895 Avery Bell                SR Cienega            32:13.0 10:23  
   47       2025 Trista Brady              FR Ironwood Ridge     32:28.4 10:28  
   48       2103 Janis Hinojos             SO Mountain View      32:31.1 10:28  
   49       1871 Layza Metzler             JR Cholla Magnet      33:08.0 10:40  
   50       2170 Macy Blackwell            FR Pusch Ridge        34:20.6 11:04  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1988 Jacqueline Murcia Madri   SR Flowing Wells      34:25.6 11:05  
   52       2317 Katerina Pfleger          FR Tanque Verde       34:48.3 11:13  
   53       1912 Savanna Liest             FR Cienega            34:54.3 11:15  
   54       1899 Hannah Blevins            FR Cienega            35:22.8 11:24  
   55       2016 Annalisa Minke            SR Immaculate Heart   35:28.4 11:26  
   56       2056 Brandi Perkins            FR Marana             37:04.7 11:57  
   57       1865 Helen Barriga             JR Cholla Magnet      37:23.6 12:03  
   58       2288 Nahomi Perez              JR Sunnyside          38:24.1 12:22  
   59       2292 Mikaela Ruiz              SR Sunnyside          39:53.7 12:51  
   60       1894 Ashley Bassham            JR Cienega            41:31.7 13:22  
   61       1987 Leesa Mendibles           SR Flowing Wells      43:34.5 14:02  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2168 Abraham Valenzuela        JR Palo Verde         16:41.3  5:23  
    2    1  2385 Johnathon Lane            JR Walden Grove       17:19.5  5:35  
    3    2  2233 Jacob Urrea               SR Safford            17:23.5  5:36  
    4    3  1941 Ayden Schilb              JR Cienega            17:30.4  5:39  
    5    4  2096 Jordan Mares              SR Morenci            17:41.0  5:42  
    6    5  2183 Emmanuel Corral           SR Pusch Ridge        17:44.6  5:43  
    7    6  2275 Benjamin Thomas           SR Salpointe          17:50.5  5:45  
    8    7  2037 Logan Marek               SO Ironwood Ridge     17:51.3  5:45  
    9    8  2035 Joel Gardner              JR Ironwood Ridge     17:52.0  5:46  
   10    9  2235 Duncan Walker             SR Safford            18:08.7  5:51  
   11   10  2267 Diego Martin-Valdez       JR Salpointe          18:18.1  5:54  
   12   11  1980 Tyler Sherman             JR Empire             18:20.8  5:55  
   13   12  1973 Billy Howe                SO Empire             18:21.9  5:55  
   14   13  2262 Jacob Geile               SR Salpointe          18:26.3  5:57  
   15   14  1981 Brendan Torres            SR Empire             18:30.0  5:58  
   16   15  2264 John Harris               SO Salpointe          18:30.4  5:58  
   17   16  2044 Ryan Schaefer             JR Ironwood Ridge     18:32.5  5:59  
   18   17  1932 Aiden Meyers              SO Cienega            18:34.3  5:59  
   19   18  1922 Mason Ashby               FR Cienega            18:39.3  6:01  
   20   19  2269 Ethan Mobley              SO Salpointe          18:50.0  6:04  
   21   20  2092 Cameron Bailey-Garcia     SR Morenci            19:01.6  6:08  
   22   21  1880 Ismael Fernandez          SO Cholla Magnet      19:03.1  6:08  
   23   22  2034 Ryan Gabbitas             SO Ironwood Ridge     19:04.9  6:09  
   24   23  2378 Seth Chacon               JR Walden Grove       19:10.1  6:11  
   25   24  2272 Wyatt Preble              SO Salpointe          19:12.1  6:11  
   26   25  2225 Sy Hargis                 SR Safford            19:13.1  6:12  
   27   26  2331 Ryan Smith                SR Tanque Verde       19:13.3  6:12  
   28   27  1982 Tony Trejo                JR Empire             19:20.5  6:14  
   29   28  2197 Jesse Turner              JR Pusch Ridge        19:21.0  6:14  
   30   29  1926 Shawn Frank               FR Cienega            19:25.1  6:15  
   31   30  2382 Owen Eaton                JR Walden Grove       19:26.6  6:16  
   32   31  1923 Ethan Brown               SO Cienega            19:29.2  6:17  
   33   32  2332 Kai Ward                  SR Tanque Verde       19:29.4  6:17  
   34   33  1968 Logan Dojaquez            SR Empire             19:30.5  6:17  
   35   34  1937 Caleb Rayman              SR Cienega            19:31.2  6:17  
   36   35  2224 Jack Hackett              FR Safford            19:39.2  6:20  
   37   36  1940 Caleb Scheuerman          SO Cienega            19:44.3  6:22  
   38   37  2375 Julian Almazan            SO Walden Grove       19:53.1  6:25  
   39   38  2227 Brenden Lines             FR Safford            19:55.2  6:25  
   40   39  1751 Adan Bustamante           JR ASDB               19:58.8  6:26  
   41   40  2098 Matthew Webb              SR Morenci            20:01.9  6:27  
   42   41  2388 Matthew Mayer             JR Walden Grove       20:06.6  6:29  
   43   42  1772 Zach Laura                SO Benson             20:11.3  6:30  
   44   43  2324 Braden Larson             SO Tanque Verde       20:13.6  6:31  
   45   44  2036 Ryan Haymore              JR Ironwood Ridge     20:13.9  6:31  
   46   45  1764 Joseph Akers              FR Benson             20:25.0  6:35  
   47   46  1967 Nick Didier               SO Empire             20:28.8  6:36  
   48   47  1974 Patrick Kincannon         SO Empire             20:30.3  6:36  
   49   48  2339 Devon Mize                SO Tombstone          20:42.2  6:40  
   50   49  1767 Justice Dallaportas       SO Benson             20:44.7  6:41  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  2329 Joey McLaughlin           SR Tanque Verde       20:50.0  6:43  
   52   51  2091 Conrad Aguallo            JR Morenci            20:52.2  6:44  
   53   52  2394 Ryan Todd                 JR Walden Grove       20:53.2  6:44  
   54   53  1771 Sean Laura                JR Benson             20:55.7  6:45  
   55   54  1752 Dominic Errigo            SO ASDB               20:55.8  6:45  
   56   55  2094 Dante Deanda              SR Morenci            21:09.3  6:49  
   57   56  2344 Nate Swearengin           JR Tombstone          21:10.0  6:49  
   58   57  2342 Quinten Palmer            JR Tombstone          21:10.6  6:49  
   59   58  1753 Manuel Gonzales           SR ASDB               21:24.2  6:54  
   60   59  2230 Zach Montierith           FR Safford            21:37.8  6:58  
   61       2402 Tirso Trujillo            SO Willcox            21:39.8  6:59  
   62   60  2327 Michael Mansour           SO Tanque Verde       21:42.9  7:00  
   63   61  1754 Santana Gonzales          SR ASDB               21:44.0  7:00  
   64   62  1891 Kauyumarie Santoyo        FR Cholla Magnet      21:51.2  7:02  
   65   63  1774 Jason Marks               SO Benson             22:06.2  7:07  
   66   64  1765 Kolby Barney              SR Benson             22:10.1  7:09  
   67   65  2185 Charles Elliott           FR Pusch Ridge        22:29.6  7:15  
   68       2164 Alejandro Guerrero        FR Palo Verde         22:30.5  7:15  
   69       2398 Johnny Collins            SO Willcox            22:38.4  7:18  
   70   66  1890 Daniel Ruiz               SO Cholla Magnet      22:54.0  7:23  
   71   67  2343 Cole Pine                 JR Tombstone          23:01.5  7:25  
   72   68  2186 Ryan Grizzle              JR Pusch Ridge        23:09.8  7:28  
   73   69  2199 Mason Wunder              SR Pusch Ridge        23:09.9  7:28  
   74   70  2390 Ruben Pena                SO Walden Grove       23:23.8  7:32  
   75   71  2045 Hayden Stokes             SR Ironwood Ridge     23:27.4  7:33  
   76   72  2340 Mark Moore                JR Tombstone          23:30.1  7:34  
   77   73  1885 Jose Melendez             JR Cholla Magnet      24:24.8  7:52  
   78   74  1768 Max Frost                 FR Benson             24:51.1  8:00  
   79   75  1882 Xavier Golden             SO Cholla Magnet      25:22.6  8:11  
   80   76  1755 Dalton Green              SO ASDB               26:13.6  8:27  
   81       2404 Sloan Williams            SR Willcox            27:13.8  8:46  
   82   77  1879 Alessandro Cervantes      SO Cholla Magnet      27:42.3  8:56  
   83   78  1881 Manuel Garcia             SO Cholla Magnet      28:50.7  9:18  
   84       2163 O F Deandra               SO Palo Verde         32:34.0 10:29  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    63  Salpointe Catholic          (  18:23.1  1:31:55.3   0:59.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2275 Benjamin Thomas        SR   17:50.5 
  2     10   2267 Diego Martin-Valdez    JR   18:18.1 
  3     13   2262 Jacob Geile            SR   18:26.3 
  4     15   2264 John Harris            SO   18:30.4 
  5     19   2269 Ethan Mobley           SO   18:50.0 
  6   ( 24)  2272 Wyatt Preble           SO   19:12.1 
 
  2.    97  Empire                      (  18:48.8  1:34:03.7   1:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1980 Tyler Sherman          JR   18:20.8 
  2     12   1973 Billy Howe             SO   18:21.9 
  3     14   1981 Brendan Torres         SR   18:30.0 
  4     27   1982 Tony Trejo             JR   19:20.5 
  5     33   1968 Logan Dojaquez         SR   19:30.5 
  6   ( 46)  1967 Nick Didier            SO   20:28.8 
  7   ( 47)  1974 Patrick Kincannon      SO   20:30.3 
 
  3.    97  Ironwood Ridge              (  18:43.0  1:33:34.6   2:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2037 Logan Marek            SO   17:51.3 
  2      8   2035 Joel Gardner           JR   17:52.0 
  3     16   2044 Ryan Schaefer          JR   18:32.5 
  4     22   2034 Ryan Gabbitas          SO   19:04.9 
  5     44   2036 Ryan Haymore           JR   20:13.9 
  6   ( 71)  2045 Hayden Stokes          SR   23:27.4 
 
  4.    98  Cienega                     (  18:43.7  1:33:38.3   1:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1941 Ayden Schilb           JR   17:30.4 
  2     17   1932 Aiden Meyers           SO   18:34.3 
  3     18   1922 Mason Ashby            FR   18:39.3 
  4     29   1926 Shawn Frank            FR   19:25.1 
  5     31   1923 Ethan Brown            SO   19:29.2 
  6   ( 34)  1937 Caleb Rayman           SR   19:31.2 
  7   ( 36)  1940 Caleb Scheuerman       SO   19:44.3 
 
  5.   109  Safford                     (  18:52.0  1:34:19.7   2:31.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2233 Jacob Urrea            SR   17:23.5 
  2      9   2235 Duncan Walker          SR   18:08.7 
  3     25   2225 Sy Hargis              SR   19:13.1 
  4     35   2224 Jack Hackett           FR   19:39.2 
  5     38   2227 Brenden Lines          FR   19:55.2 
  6   ( 59)  2230 Zach Montierith        FR   21:37.8 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   132  Walden Grove                (  19:11.2  1:35:55.9   2:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2385 Johnathon Lane         JR   17:19.5 
  2     23   2378 Seth Chacon            JR   19:10.1 
  3     30   2382 Owen Eaton             JR   19:26.6 
  4     37   2375 Julian Almazan         SO   19:53.1 
  5     41   2388 Matthew Mayer          JR   20:06.6 
  6   ( 52)  2394 Ryan Todd              JR   20:53.2 
  7   ( 70)  2390 Ruben Pena             SO   23:23.8 
 
  7.   170  Morenci                     (  19:45.2  1:38:46.0   3:28.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2096 Jordan Mares           SR   17:41.0 
  2     20   2092 Cameron Bailey-Garcia  SR   19:01.6 
  3     40   2098 Matthew Webb           SR   20:01.9 
  4     51   2091 Conrad Aguallo         JR   20:52.2 
  5     55   2094 Dante Deanda           SR   21:09.3 
 
  8.   211  Tanque Verde                (  20:17.9  1:41:29.2   2:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2331 Ryan Smith             SR   19:13.3 
  2     32   2332 Kai Ward               SR   19:29.4 
  3     43   2324 Braden Larson          SO   20:13.6 
  4     50   2329 Joey McLaughlin        SR   20:50.0 
  5     60   2327 Michael Mansour        SO   21:42.9 
 
  9.   235  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  21:11.0  1:45:54.9   5:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2183 Emmanuel Corral        SR   17:44.6 
  2     28   2197 Jesse Turner           JR   19:21.0 
  3     65   2185 Charles Elliott        FR   22:29.6 
  4     68   2186 Ryan Grizzle           JR   23:09.8 
  5     69   2199 Mason Wunder           SR   23:09.9 
 
 10.   252  Benson                      (  20:52.6  1:44:22.9   1:54.9) 
========================================== 
  1     42   1772 Zach Laura             SO   20:11.3 
  2     45   1764 Joseph Akers           FR   20:25.0 
  3     49   1767 Justice Dallaportas    SO   20:44.7 
  4     53   1771 Sean Laura             JR   20:55.7 
  5     63   1774 Jason Marks            SO   22:06.2 
  6   ( 64)  1765 Kolby Barney           SR   22:10.1 
  7   ( 74)  1768 Max Frost              FR   24:51.1 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   288  Arizona Deaf and Blind      (  22:03.3  1:50:16.4   6:14.8) 
========================================== 
  1     39   1751 Adan Bustamante        JR   19:58.8 
  2     54   1752 Dominic Errigo         SO   20:55.8 
  3     58   1753 Manuel Gonzales        SR   21:24.2 
  4     61   1754 Santana Gonzales       SR   21:44.0 
  5     76   1755 Dalton Green           SO   26:13.6 
 
 12.   297  Cholla Magnet               (  22:43.2  1:53:35.7   6:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1     21   1880 Ismael Fernandez       SO   19:03.1 
  2     62   1891 Kauyumarie Santoyo     FR   21:51.2 
  3     66   1890 Daniel Ruiz            SO   22:54.0 
  4     73   1885 Jose Melendez          JR   24:24.8 
  5     75   1882 Xavier Golden          SO   25:22.6 
  6   ( 77)  1879 Alessandro Cervantes   SO   27:42.3 
  7   ( 78)  1881 Manuel Garcia          SO   28:50.7 
 
 13.   300  Tombstone                   (  21:54.9  1:49:34.4   2:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     48   2339 Devon Mize             SO   20:42.2 
  2     56   2344 Nate Swearengin        JR   21:10.0 
  3     57   2342 Quinten Palmer         JR   21:10.6 
  4     67   2343 Cole Pine              JR   23:01.5 
  5     72   2340 Mark Moore             JR   23:30.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Palo Verde Magnet           
          2168 Abraham Valenzuela JR,  2164 Alejandro Guerrero FR,  2163 O F Deandra SO 
 
Willcox                     
          2402 Tirso Trujillo SO,  2398 Johnny Collins SO,  2404 Sloan Williams SR 
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2352 Brynna McQuillen          SR Vista Grande       19:46.1  6:22  
    2    2  1830 Lauren Jorgensen          JR Catalina Fthlls    20:06.9  6:29  
    3    3  2059 Shania Santos             JR Marana             21:06.6  6:48  
    4    4  1836 Alyssa Roudebush          SR Catalina Fthlls    21:07.9  6:49  
    5    5  1829 Tenley Hughes             JR Catalina Fthlls    21:43.4  7:00  
    6    6  1840 Tia Woods                 FR Catalina Fthlls    21:45.0  7:01  
    7    7  1959 Sada Dewitt               JR Empire             21:50.1  7:02  
    8    8  1823 Riley Becker-Kopke        FR Catalina Fthlls    22:06.2  7:07  
    9    9  2060 Libby Shields             SO Marana             22:11.8  7:09  
   10   10  1825 Bryn Callie               SR Catalina Fthlls    22:20.0  7:12  
   11   11  1958 Bethany Brooks            SR Empire             22:32.2  7:16  
   12   12  2440 Autumn Nelson             SR Baboquivari        22:40.9  7:18  
   13   13  1963 Rya Oliver                SO Empire             22:49.9  7:21  
   14   14  2349 Divine Ibarra             JR Vista Grande       23:04.3  7:26  
   15   15  2347 Cynthia Chaparro-Belloc   JR Vista Grande       23:14.3  7:29  
   16   16  2050 Kyra Glassey              JR Marana             23:29.1  7:34  
   17       2105 Kaylah Young              JR Mountain View      23:46.2  7:40  
   18       2124 Elizabeth Fuentes         FR Nogales            24:08.3  7:47  
   19       2101 Mariah Cruz               FR Mountain View      24:12.2  7:48  
   20   17  1835 Mia Nielsen               SO Catalina Fthlls    24:31.1  7:54  
   21       1984 Guliana Andersen          SR Flowing Wells      24:33.2  7:55  
   22       1991 Isabella Wilcox           FR Flowing Wells      24:33.4  7:55  
   23       1989 Kaitlyn Rendon            JR Flowing Wells      24:39.0  7:57  
   24       2121 Carolina Durazo           SR Nogales            24:41.1  7:57  
   25   18  2351 Cynthia Macias            SO Vista Grande       24:50.8  8:00  
   26       1867 Zenaida Contreras         FR Cholla Magnet      25:02.7  8:04  
   27       2396 Maylee Thompson           FR Willcox            25:08.9  8:06  
   28       2122 Sofia Durazo              SO Nogales            25:13.7  8:08  
   29   19  2350 Sabrina Jett              JR Vista Grande       25:25.7  8:12  
   30       2127 Jacqueline Larson         SR Nogales            25:48.5  8:19  
   31   20  2057 Amalie Rhenbeck           FR Marana             25:51.1  8:20  
   32       2335 Jessika Howard            JR Tombstone          26:02.1  8:23  
   33       2102 Courage Davidson          FR Mountain View      26:21.3  8:29  
   34       2432 Destiny Pogue             SO Pueblo Magnet      26:23.9  8:30  
   35       2334 Jessy Bowser              JR Tombstone          26:27.1  8:31  
   36   21  2444 Kristy Segundo            SR Baboquivari        26:32.6  8:33  
   37       1990 Mimosa Van                SO Flowing Wells      26:35.9  8:34  
   38   22  2322 Maddy Spiewak             SO Tanque Verde       26:42.4  8:36  
   39   23  2320 Leilani Rowden            FR Tanque Verde       26:49.8  8:39  
   40   24  2315 Karah Mayer               SO Tanque Verde       26:54.3  8:40  
   41       2100 Delanni Canez             JR Mountain View      27:19.5  8:48  
   42   25  1961 Adrienne Emma             SO Empire             27:31.4  8:52  
   43       2217 Madelyn Hatch             JR Safford            27:48.4  8:57  
   44   26  2055 Kerrigan Miranda          SR Marana             27:57.3  9:00  
   45   27  2443 Daisy Salazar             SO Baboquivari        28:14.7  9:06  
   46   28  2439 Noelle Jose               SR Baboquivari        29:23.5  9:28  
   47   29  2314 Jillian Fisher            SR Tanque Verde       29:31.4  9:31  
   48       2336 Caitlin Mata              FR Tombstone          29:44.8  9:35  
   49       2218 Olivia Madrid             FR Safford            29:51.6  9:37  
   50       2219 Lauren Montierith         SO Safford            30:06.5  9:42  
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Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   30  2318 Fiona Poulsen             FR Tanque Verde       30:22.6  9:47  
   52       2220 Koree Villarreal          JR Safford            30:24.2  9:48  
   53   31  2316 Ellie Nasiatka            SR Tanque Verde       31:09.0 10:02  
   54       1874 Stephanie Pena            SR Cholla Magnet      31:30.6 10:09  
   55       2397 Allison Wilson            FR Willcox            31:53.5 10:16  
   56       1875 Alicia Salazar Contrera   SO Cholla Magnet      32:23.9 10:26  
   57   32  1962 Emma Long                 SO Empire             33:12.9 10:42  
   58       1866 Samara Castaneda          SO Cholla Magnet      33:48.5 10:53  
   59   33  2441 Kiyah Pablo               FR Baboquivari        34:15.4 11:02  
   60   34  2438 Chenoa Garcia             FR Baboquivari        34:30.2 11:07  
   61   35  2442 Jordan Ramon              FR Baboquivari        34:49.4 11:13  
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  1.    25  Catalina Foothills          (  21:21.9  1:46:49.4   1:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1830 Lauren Jorgensen       JR   20:06.9 
  2      4   1836 Alyssa Roudebush       SR   21:07.9 
  3      5   1829 Tenley Hughes          JR   21:43.4 
  4      6   1840 Tia Woods              FR   21:45.0 
  5      8   1823 Riley Becker-Kopke     FR   22:06.2 
  6   ( 10)  1825 Bryn Callie            SR   22:20.0 
  7   ( 17)  1835 Mia Nielsen            SO   24:31.1 
 
  2.    67  Vista Grande                (  23:16.3  1:56:21.2   5:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2352 Brynna McQuillen       SR   19:46.1 
  2     14   2349 Divine Ibarra          JR   23:04.3 
  3     15   2347 Cynthia Chaparro-Belloc JR   23:14.3 
  4     18   2351 Cynthia Macias         SO   24:50.8 
  5     19   2350 Sabrina Jett           JR   25:25.7 
 
  3.    74  Marana                      (  24:07.2  2:00:35.9   6:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2059 Shania Santos          JR   21:06.6 
  2      9   2060 Libby Shields          SO   22:11.8 
  3     16   2050 Kyra Glassey           JR   23:29.1 
  4     20   2057 Amalie Rhenbeck        FR   25:51.1 
  5     26   2055 Kerrigan Miranda       SR   27:57.3 
 
  4.    88  Empire                      (  25:35.3  2:07:56.5  11:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1959 Sada Dewitt            JR   21:50.1 
  2     11   1958 Bethany Brooks         SR   22:32.2 
  3     13   1963 Rya Oliver             SO   22:49.9 
  4     25   1961 Adrienne Emma          SO   27:31.4 
  5     32   1962 Emma Long              SO   33:12.9 
 
  5.   121  Baboquivari                 (  28:13.5  2:21:07.1  11:34.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2440 Autumn Nelson          SR   22:40.9 
  2     21   2444 Kristy Segundo         SR   26:32.6 
  3     27   2443 Daisy Salazar          SO   28:14.7 
  4     28   2439 Noelle Jose            SR   29:23.5 
  5     33   2441 Kiyah Pablo            FR   34:15.4 
  6   ( 34)  2438 Chenoa Garcia          FR   34:30.2 
  7   ( 35)  2442 Jordan Ramon           FR   34:49.4 
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  6.   128  Tanque Verde                (  28:04.1  2:20:20.5   3:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2322 Maddy Spiewak          SO   26:42.4 
  2     23   2320 Leilani Rowden         FR   26:49.8 
  3     24   2315 Karah Mayer            SO   26:54.3 
  4     29   2314 Jillian Fisher         SR   29:31.4 
  5     30   2318 Fiona Poulsen          FR   30:22.6 
  6   ( 31)  2316 Ellie Nasiatka         SR   31:09.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mountain View Marana        
          2105 Kaylah Young JR,  2101 Mariah Cruz FR,  2102 Courage Davidson FR,  2100 
Delanni Canez JR 
 
Nogales                     
          2124 Elizabeth Fuentes FR,  2121 Carolina Durazo SR,  2122 Sofia Durazo SO,  
2127 Jacqueline Larson SR 
 
Flowing Wells               
          1984 Guliana Andersen SR,  1991 Isabella Wilcox FR,  1989 Kaitlyn Rendon JR,  
1990 Mimosa Van SO 
 
Cholla Magnet               
          1867 Zenaida Contreras FR,  1874 Stephanie Pena SR,  1875 Alicia Salazar 
Contreras SO,  1866 Samara Castaneda SO 
 
Willcox                     
          2396 Maylee Thompson FR,  2397 Allison Wilson FR 
 
Tombstone                   
          2335 Jessika Howard JR,  2334 Jessy Bowser JR,  2336 Caitlin Mata FR 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          2432 Destiny Pogue SO 
 
Safford                     
          2217 Madelyn Hatch JR,  2218 Olivia Madrid FR,  2219 Lauren Montierith SO,  
2220 Koree Villarreal JR 
 


